List of selected projects

Creative Europe - Media

Call for proposals:

EACEA-09-2018 Capacity Building/Training

Selection year: 2018 Application deadline: 26-avr.-18
o Ref . S . . Maxi 9 -
N :ut:;i':e Country Applicant organisation Project title EUa Z'g:tné fu/rolgi(:ig
LA POUDRIERE - ECOLE DU FILM Réalisation de séries unitaires TV: scénario et o
1 406739 FR D'ANIMATION concept 62.000,00| 27%
ASSOCIATION EUROPEENNE DU FILM o
2 603980 BE D'ANIMATION CARTOON MASTERS (2019-2020-2021) 346.647,00| 50%
3 604038 UK |DOC SOCIETY LIMITED Impact Producers Lab 2019 50.000,00| 47%
4 604063 NL |STICHTING SOURCES Sources 2 150.495,04| 54%
5 604065 DK |VIAUNIVERSITY COLLEGE 3D Character Animation & Visual Effects 2019-2021 119.980,47| 60%
6 604069 PL |[WAJDA STUDIO SP ZzOO EKRAN+ 156.900,00| 53%
7 604071 FR gggLE NAUIOINALE SCIF IS TIER A Ei2 BT ATELIER LUDWIGSBURG-PARIS 137.000,00| 45%
LES ENTREPRENEURS DE L'AUDIOVISUEL PUENTES Europe-Latin America Producers o
8 604078 LU EUROPEEN Workshop 125.000,00| 69%
ERICH POMMER INSTITUT FUR
MEDIENRECHT UND . o
9 604087 DE MEDIENWISSENSCHAFET GEMEINNUTZIGE Essential Legal Framework 130.000,00, 58%
GMBH
MUSEO NAZIONALE DEL CINEMA -
FONDAZIONE MARIA ADRIANA PROLO - TorinoFilmLab 360° - A Multidisciplinary Lab & o
10 604088 T ARCHIVI DI CINEMA, FOTOGRAFIA ED Market 437.292,001  40%
IMMAGINE
11 604092 Ccz INSTITUT DOKUMENTARNIHO FILMU Ex Oriente Film Programme 2019 182.656,38| 60%
12 604094 IT ZELIG - SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA ESoDoc - European Social Documentary 176.847,00| 60%
ASSOCIAZIONE FONDO PER L'AUDIOVISIVO o
13 604097 IT DEL FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA TIES THAT BIND 126.000,00| 70%
14 604100 CZ |AKADEMIE MUZICKYCH UMENIV PRAZE MIDPOINT TV Launch 124.565,00| 72%
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15 604101 CzZ |AKADEMIE MUZICKYCH UMENI V PRAZE MIDPOINT Feature Launch 155.000,00| 62%
16 604109 RO |ASOCIATIA GRAPHIS 122 FILM+ training program 48.000,00| 75%
DEUTSCHE FILM-UND FERNSEHAKADEMIE o
17 604115 DE BERLIN GMBH SERIAL EYES 202.550,00| 54%
FONDEN DE KOBENHAVNSKE CPH:LAB - new visions / new partnerships / new
18 604119 DK |FILMFESTIVALER ERHVERVSDRIVENDE ' P P 100.000,00| 50%
markets
FOND
19 604121 LU =29 SRS ERISNSERSIPIS SR SIS EAVE European Workshop Programmes 460.000,00| 39%
EUROPEEN
20 604127 DE DOCUMENTARY CAMPUS EV Documentary Campus Masterschool 310.000,00| 45%
KULTURVERANSTALTUNGEN DES BUNDES . o
21 604128 DE IN BERLIN (KBB) GMBH Berlinale Talents 268.177,45| 30%
22 604136 NL |STICHTING CINEKID AMSTERDAM Cinekid Script LAB 2018-2019 73.152,69| 50%
23 604137 IE FIS EIREANN Screen Leaders 192.081,81| 60%
24 604140 NL |AN ORIGINAL PICTURE APostLab 133.425,50| 60%
25 | 604143 DE (F;'I\LA'\QAH\KADEM'E SSRGS e Atelier Ludwigsburg-Paris 137.500,00 25%
THE ACE CONTINUOUS PROGRAMME FOR
26 604144 NL |VERENIGING ATELIER CINEMA EUROPA ADVANCED PRODUCERS AND THE ACE 280.000,00| 46%
NETWORK
27 604156 DK |[VIA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE Animation Sans Frontiéres 2019-2021 143.211,79| 60%
28 604158 FR |EURODOC EURODOC 19 251.417,65| 57%
STICHTING INTERNATIONAL
29 604159 NL |DOCUMENTARY FILMFESTIVAL IDFAcademy 64.761,28| 38%

AMSTERDAM
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ScripTeast — EAST EUROPEAN FILM AND o

30 604169 PL INDEPENDENT FILM FOUNDATION SERIES SCRIPTWRITING LAB 165.931,00| 60%
31 604170 NL |Stichting FOCAL resource DIGITAL PRODUCTION CHALLENGE II 57.500,00| 49%
32 604178 UK |INDEPENDENT CINEMA OFFICE Developing Your Film Festival 90.000,00| 60%

DEUTSCHE FILM-UND FERNSEHAKADEMIE o
33 604195 DE BERLIN GMBH NEXT WAVE 210.000,00{ 60%
34 604200 cz DOC.DREAM SERVICES SRO Emerging Producers 65.000,00| 571%
35 604204 GE |INSTITUTE FOR DEMOCRATIC CHANGES SOFA - School of Film Agents 95.953,70| 33%
36 604206 BG |ASSOCIATION "BALKAN DOCUMENTARY" BDC Discoveries 2019-2021 27.000,00| 58%
37 604213 BG |ASSOCIATION "BALKAN DOCUMENTARY" Docu Rough Cut Boutique 2019-2021 56.000,00| 79%
38 604214 HR |[FACTUM ZagrebDox Pro 38.500,00| 50%
39 604226 FR LE GROUPE OUEST Less is More 160.000,00| 38%
40 604230 cz DOK.INCUBATOR Z.S. dok.incubator workshop 145.000,00| 52%

MESOGEIAKO INSTITOUTO . . o
41 604237 EL KINIMATOGRAFOU MFI Script 2 Film Workshops 165.000,00| 50%

EUROVOD - FEDERATION EUROPEENNE
42 604239 FR DESPLATES-FORMES VOD DU CINEMA European VoD Meetings 112.737,39| 60%

INDEPENDANT ASSOCIATION

CONFEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DES _ o
43 604247 FR CINEMAS D'ART ET D'ESSAI ASSOCIATION ART CINEMA = ACTION + MANAGEMENT 137.002,00| 50%
44 604255 FR INSTITUT NATIONAL DE L'AUDIOVISUEL FRAME 2019 47.284,00) 50%
45 604258 PL STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE HORYZONTY Kids Film.Pro 147.969,00| 60%
46 604262 IT FONDAZIONE LA BIENNALE DI VENEZIA Biennale College - Cinema Virtual Reality 160.000,00| 59%
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BAYERISCHES FILMZENTRUM

47 604263 DE GEISELGASTEIG EUROPEAN CREATORS LAB 95.000,00| 58%
WIRTSCHAFTSORDERUNGS GMBH

48 604272 UK THE NATIONAL FILM AND TELEVISION INSIDE PICTURES 217.734,70| 52%
SCHOOL

49 604297 Sl EIIEkJAiTVO SOOI IINAN S CEE ANIMATION WORKSHOP 155.000,00| 62%
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Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

SRZIZE::; Country = Applications
Action Code Applicant country code received

TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAINING

Austria

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Belgium
Bulgaria
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Germany
Denmark
Greece

Spain

Finland

France

Georgia
Croatia
Hungary
Ireland

Italy

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Latvia

former Yugoslav Republic
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovenia
Tunisia

Ukraine

United Kingdom

Sum:

N R W g 0 NN g

N WG

129

Applications
proposed
for funding

w N o

49

20%
100%

63%
44%

60%
33%

44%
33%
50%

100%
27%

100%
55%
50%
20%
100%

43%
38%



Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

\Capacity Building/Training \

..1..Ilm.L...L...h "

AT BA BE BG CY CzZ DE DK EL ES FR GE HR HU LV MK NL PT RO RS SI TN UA UK
Applicant country

16

14

12

10

Number of applications
(0] [o5]

N

N

B Number of Applications Applications proposed for funding



Capacity Building/Training |

Creative Europe Media - Level of demand by country

Success
Apfcl)lc::‘lon Country Grant Grant rate
Action Code u Applicant country code requested awarded grant
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CcY
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DE
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EL
ES
Fl
FR
GE
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100.000,00
162.245,00
658.805,77
83.000,00
288.600,94
1.034.073,97
2.341.120,80
497.577,78
542.258,00
443.837,10
212.372,49
1.918.228,28
445.000,00
89.500,00
58.000,00
192.081,81
2.171.490,67
337.067,00
585.000,00
749.590,00
84.800,00
1.470.778,23
1.010.342,55
30.000,00
736.549,30
180.235,00
155.000,00
134.062,00
152.175,95
1.089.313,70
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